CH \$65.00 6609

ETAS ID: TM705398

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

esheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STRATIFY GENOMICS, LLC		12/28/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROMPT GENOMICS, LLC	
Street Address:	11575 Sorrento Valley Road, Suite 214	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6609891	STRATIFY GENOMICS
Registration Number:	5905525	PROMPT PROSTATE GENETIC SCORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-509-4071

Email: sdipdocket@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle L. Mehok

Address Line 1:12255 El Camino Real, Suite 300Address Line 4:San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle L. Mehok
SIGNATURE:	/michelle mehok/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Filed DE SOS name change from Stratify Genomics, LLC to Prompt Genomics 4861-8193-5113 v.2#page1.tif

source=Filed DE SOS name change from Stratify Genomics, LLC to Prompt Genomics 4861-8193-5113 v.2#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007592 FRAME: 0371

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "STRATIFY GENOMICS,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "STRATIFY GENOMICS, LLC" TO
"PROMPT GENOMICS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH
DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 2:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

6449476 8100 SR# 20220092666

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jostop W. Bulleth. Societary of State.

Authentication: 202383077

Date: 01-12-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007592 FRAME: 0372

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Stratify Genomics, LLC.

SECOND: The Certificate of Merger of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

"FOURTH: The name of the surviving limited liability company shall be Prompt Genomics, LLC."

THIRD: All other provisions of the Certificate of Merger remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 28th day of December 2021.

BV: Tom Buda

Name: Tom Brida

Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:26 PM 01/11/2022 FILED 02:26 PM 01/11/2022 SR 20220092666 - File Number 6449476

RECORDED: 01/28/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007592 FRAME: 0373